
Branch 
located for 
Claims 
Adjusters 

Contact at this 
location 

Branch 
phone 

Email Mobile phone 

Whangārei Bev Ngaropo 09 4304303 bev.ngaropo@nz.sedgwick.com  027 836 5762 

Auckland Andrew Bone 
 
Kurt Taylor 

09 520 4444 
 
 

andrew.bone@nz.sedgwick.com 
 
kurt.taylor@nz.sedgwick.com   

021 729 223 
 
027 807 7476 

Hamilton Ian Liddell 07 8393050 ian.liddell@nz.sedgwick.com  021 747 019 

Tauranga Mark Crosby 
 
Garth Kotze 

07 5786133 
 

mark.crosby@nz.sedgwick.com  
 
garth.kotze@nz.sedgwick.com  
 

021 906 773 
 
021 274 2009 
 
 

Rotorua Garth Kotze 07 5786133 garth.kotze@nz.sedgwick.com  
 

021 274 2009 

Gisborne Steven 
Puketapu 

06 8674751 steven.puketapu@nz.sedgwick.c
om  
 

021 734 613 

Napier Shane Penhall 06 8354501 shane.penhall@nz.sedgwick.com  
 

021 529 177 

Taupō Mike Collins 021 979 682 mike.collins@nz.sedgwick.com  021 979 682 

New Plymouth Adrian Salter 06 7591450 adrian.salter@nz.sedgwick.com  021 596 556 

Whanganui Katrina 
Houlahan 

06 3451001 katrina.houlahan@nz.sedgwick.c
om  

021 747 023 

Palmerston 
North 

Jo Aberdein 
 
Sharon Harpur 
(back up) 

 
06 3589193 
 

Jo.Aberdein@nz.sedgwick.com  
 
Sharon.Harpur@nz.sedgwick.co
m  
 

021 026 79478 
 
021 782 599 
 

Wellington Mark Taylor 
 
Luke Bardsley 
 
Kyle Mayfield 

 
04 4726586 
 
 
 

mark.taylor@nz.sedgwick.com  
 
luke.bardsley@nz.sedgwick.com  
 
kyle.mayfield@nz.sedgwick.com  

021 509 212 
 
027 591 6313 
 
021 221 8614 

Kāpiti Coast Brian Ainger 04 2988025 brian.ainger@nz.sedgwick.com  021 424 813 

Blenheim Ewen 
Stephens 

03 5482610 ewen.stephens@nz.sedgwick.co
m  

021 225 4012 

Nelson Ewen 
Stephens 

03 5482610 ewen.stephens@nz.sedgwick.co
m  
 

021 225 4012 

Christchurch Ben Marsh 03 3417207 ben.marsh@nz.sedgwick.com  027 585 6814 

Timaru Ryan Ansley 03 6883163 ryan.ansley@nz.sedgwick.com  021 510 339 

Invercargill Richard Paulin 03 2183045 richard.paulin@nz.sedgwick.com  021 747 015 

Dunedin Richard Paulin 03 2183045 richard.paulin@nz.sedgwick.com  021 747 015 

Queenstown Richard Paulin 03 4423544 richard.paulin@nz.sedgwick.com  021 370 019 
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